## CITY OF WHEELING, WV 37TH STREET STORM SEWER - PHASE II PROJECT NO. 210395 03B

**BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 15, 2022** 

Ref No.	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Savage Construction Co., Inc.		Cast & Baker Corporation		The James White Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	204001 Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	636001 Traffic Control	1	LUMP	\$5,828.00	\$5,828.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	639001 Construction Layout Stake	1	LUMP	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
4	652001 Seeding and Mulching	1	LUMP	\$485.00	\$485.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Special - Preconstruction Audio-Video Taping	1	LUMP	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6	207001 Unclassified Excavation	100	CY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00
7	212005 - Select Material for Backfilling: AASHTO #1 choked with AASHTO #57	350	CY	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$90.00	\$31,500.00
8	604052 24" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe SDR35	85	LF	\$283.00	\$24,055.00	\$475.00	\$40,375.00	\$350.00	\$29,750.00
9	Item Special - Connect sanitary sewer to existing structures	2	EA	\$3,475.00	\$6,950.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
10	Item Special - Abandon existing line per bulkhead detail	1	EA	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	Item Special - Remove existing sanitary sewer pipe and manhole per plans	1	LS	\$5,455.00	\$5,455.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
12	Item Special - Remove and replace section of guiderail adjacent to trail	20	LF	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
13	Item Special - Move and reset Control Panel and wiring	1	LUMP	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	307001 6" thick Class 1 Aggregate Base Course	5	CY	\$232.00	\$1,160.00	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$160.00	\$800.00
15	401001 3" thick Marshall Asphalt Base Course	5	TON	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$345.00	\$1,725.00
16	401002 1" thick Marshall Asphalt Wearing Course	5	TON	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$620.00	\$3,100.00	\$330.00	\$1,650.00
17	Item Special - 36 inch cured-in-place (CIP) Pipe Lining, as per plan	750	LF	\$400.00	\$300,000.00	\$295.00	\$221,250.00	\$350.00	\$262,500.00
18	Item Special - Manhole Liner, cured-in-place, as per plan	55	VF	\$345.00	\$18,975.00	\$530.00	\$29,150.00	\$350.00	\$19,250.00
19	Item Special - Protruding Tap-in connection removed	3	EA	\$920.00	\$2,760.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
20	207001 Unclassified Excavation	500	CY	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00
21	604050 12" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	65	LF	\$135.00	\$8,775.00	\$275.00	\$17,875.00	\$160.00	\$10,400.00
22	604050 15" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	85	LF	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$260.00	\$22,100.00	\$140.00	\$11,900.00
23	604050 24" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	75	LF	\$185.00	\$13,875.00	\$255.00	\$19,125.00	\$170.00	\$12,750.00
24	604050 30" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	135	LF	\$195.00	\$26,325.00	\$360.00	\$48,600.00	\$190.00	\$25,650.00

## CITY OF WHEELING, WV 37TH STREET STORM SEWER - PHASE II PROJECT NO. 210395 03B

**BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 15, 2022** 

Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Savage Construction Co., Inc.		Cast & Baker Corporation		The James White Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
25	604050 36" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	35	LF	\$195.00	\$6,825.00	\$365.00	\$12,775.00	\$245.00	\$8,575.00
26	604050 42" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	385	LF	\$240.00	\$92,400.00	\$415.00	\$159,775.00	\$385.00	\$148,225.00
27	605001 Type A Manhole (4' diameter base)	6	EA	\$6,250.00	\$37,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$43,800.00
28	605001 Type A Manhole (5' diameter base)	2	EA	\$8,450.00	\$16,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00
29	605003 Type A Inlet	1	EA	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
30	605003 Type B Inlet	2	EA	\$5,150.00	\$10,300.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00
31	Item Special - Connect to existing line with Masonry Collar	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
32	Item Special - 42x15 Inserta Tee	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
33	Item Special - 'Doghouse' Style Manhole (4' diameter base)	2	EA	\$10,250.00	\$20,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
34	307001 6" thick Class 1 Aggregate Base Course	50	CY	\$232.00	\$11,600.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
35	501001 8" thick Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	210	SY	\$80.00	\$16,800.00	\$80.00	\$16,800.00	\$115.00	\$24,150.00
36	401002 2" thick Marshall Asphalt Wearing Course	30	TON	\$235.00	\$7,050.00	\$280.00	\$8,400.00	\$270.00	\$8,100.00
37	Item Special - remove and replace vertical concrete curb in-kind	400	LF	\$74.00	\$29,600.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00
38	609001 4" thick Concrete Sidewalk	330	SY	\$85.00	\$28,050.00	\$80.00	\$26,400.00	\$95.00	\$31,350.00
39	609002 4" thick Bed Course Material	40	CY	\$205.00	\$8,200.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00
40	609-005 Curb Ramp	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
41	609-006 Detectable Warning Surface	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	Total Bid Amount	\$819,593.00		\$898,130.00		\$980,175.00			